# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DocuVault Group LLLP		105/01/2008	Limited Liability Limited Partnership: COLORADO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DocuVault, LLC	
Street Address:	5155 East 46th Avenue	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80216	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3162495	DOCUVAULT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)292-4510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-292-2900

Email: lindsey.rothrock@moyewhite.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsey N. Rothrock Address Line 1: 1400 16th Street

Address Line 2: 16 Market Square, 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-1473

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7732-00005 - DOCUVAULT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsey N. Rothrock
Signature:	/Lindsey N. Rothrock/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0139

900105676

Date:	05/02/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of DOCUVAULT mark#page1.tif source=Assignment of DOCUVAULT mark#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0140

#### ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, DocuVault, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, having a place of business at 5155 E. 46<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Denver, Colorado 80216 (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the service marks identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"), and is the owner of the registrations for such Marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office also identified on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Iron Mountain Information Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 745 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02111 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with (i) the registrations of and registration applications for the Marks, (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations thereof, and with any and all pending applications, renewals and extensions of the registrations for said Marks that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or any other country or countries, and (iii) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns and is intended to and shall take effect as a sealed instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed and delivered this Assignment effective as of the 1<sup>st</sup> day of May 2008.

DOCUVAULT, LLC

Name:

Title:

STATE OF COLORADO

) ss.

COUNTY OF DANVER

On this the day of May 2008, before me appeared Bowen Banbury, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he is the Manager and that being duly authorized he signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of Docuvault, LLC.

[Seal

STAP OF COURT

My commission expires: 3/8/09

{B0768287; 2}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0141

# Schedule A

Mark: DOCUVAULT and Design

Reg. No.: 2308701

Mark: **DOCUVAULT** Reg. No.: 3162495

{B0768287; 2}

**RECORDED: 05/02/2008** 

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0142**